

Repair query - SJG7835G - DOA 17/5/2019, Oref : 593872

Pauline Tham <pauline_tham@sg.msig-asia.com>

Tue 15/10/2019 11:13 AM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Dear Denise

As spoken, please review the repair cost.

Video from Third party in Merimen is correct, accident was only light touch.

Herewith reviewed the repair cost.

Thanks.

Pauline Tham

Senior Executive, Claims Services, Motor

D: +65 6594 2545 | F: +65 6225 7402 | pauline_tham@sg.msig-asia.com**MSIG**

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T:

+65 6220 9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sgA Member of **MS&AD** INSURANCE GROUP**CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE**

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

Steve (LKK) w/HL 23/5/19, 12:00pm

Story

SK Automobile Pte Ltd
(Co Reg. No. 201500047H)
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01
Vicom Inspection Centre (S415933)
Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

7 chyl

L/S

Ry AC spg

TO	: MSIG	DATE	: 21-May-19
ATTENTION	: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT	JOB TYPE	: T/P CLAIM
ESTIMATE REPORT	:		
<u>OWNER'S PARTICULAR</u>		<u>VEHICLE DETAILS</u>	
NAME	:	VEHICLE NO	: SJG7835G
ADDRESS	:	MODEL	: TOYOTA VIOS
TEL. NO.	:	CHASSIS NO	:
OWNER'S INSURANCE	:		
POLICY NO.	:		
<u>ACCIDENT DETAILS</u>	DATE :		
	TIME :		
THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : DAUD/93911462			

QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE
1	BOOT LID X BT	1	\$ 698.00	\$ 698.00
2	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING X NN	1	\$ 289.00	\$ 289.00
3	BOOT LID TOP LOCK / OT	1	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00
4	BOOT LID LOWER LOCK X NN	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
5	BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP / TN	1	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00
6	BOOT LID HINGE X NN	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
7	BOOT LID LOGO / NLC	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
8	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'VIO' / NLC	1	\$ 54.90	\$ 54.90
9	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'SPORTS' / NLC	1	\$ 55.90	\$ 55.90
10	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'E' / NLC	1	\$ 29.60	\$ 29.60
11	REAR BUMPER / OT	1	\$ 591.00	\$ 591.00
12	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR / DR	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
13	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (FRONT) / DR	2	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00
14	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (REAR) X NN	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
15	TAIL LAMP X NN	2	\$ 496.00	\$ 996.00
16	TAIL LAMP PANEL X R	2	\$ 276.20	\$ 552.40
17	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING X NN	2	\$ 79.20	\$ 158.40
18	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM / TN	2	\$ 321.00	\$ 642.00
19	REAR FENDER AIR VENT X NN	2	\$ 64.30	\$ 128.60
20	REAR END PANEL / OT	1	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
21	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH / DL	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
22	REAR FLOOR PANEL / OT	1	\$ 987.90	\$ 987.90

588 / X AMI

98 / X AMI

192 / X AMI

140 / X AMI

60 / X AMI

54.90 / X AMI

55.90 / X AMI

29.60 / X AMI

591 /

180 /

196 /

110 /

996 /

552.40 /

158.40 /

642 /

128.60 /

620 /

230 /

987.90 / X AMI NLC

848
-25%
636

23	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP SPONGE (SIDE) <i>DE</i>	1	\$	224.10	\$	442.20	<i>180 / X NAI</i>
24	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP SPONGE (INNER) <i>X NAI</i>	1	\$	298.10	\$	298.10	<i>X NAI</i>
25	REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT <i>X</i>	1	\$	48.00	\$	48.00	<i>X NAI</i>
26	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING <i>X</i>	2	\$	25.00	\$	50.00	<i>X NAI</i>
27	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR <i>X</i>	1	\$	261.70	\$	261.70	<i>X NAI</i>
28	REAR EXHAUST PIPE WITH BOX <i>X</i>	1	\$	780.00	\$	780.00	<i>X NAI</i>

TOTAL PRICE \$ 9,124.70
 LESS 25% \$ 2,281.18
 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 6,843.53

180 / X NAI
X NAI
X NAI
X NAI
X NAI
X NAI
X NAI
347.40
- 25%
3260.55

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE <i>X</i>	1	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
2	REAR BUMPER CLIPS <i>/ N/C</i>	10	\$	6.50	\$ 65.00
3	BOOT LID SEALANT <i>/ N/C</i>	1	\$	80.00	\$ 80.00
4	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING CLIP <i>X NAI</i>	4	\$	6.50	\$ 26.00
5	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS <i>X NAI</i>	18	\$	6.50	\$ 117.00
6	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS <i>X / N/C</i>	18	\$	6.50	\$ 117.00
7	TAIL LAMP CLIPS <i>X NAI</i>	4	\$	8.00	\$ 32.00
8	TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT <i>X NAI</i>	2	\$	80.00	\$ 160.00
9	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS <i>/ N/C</i>	6	\$	6.50	\$ 39.00
10	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL <i>/ N/C</i>	1	\$	120.00	\$ 120.00
11	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL <i>/ N/C</i>	1	\$	150.00	\$ 150.00
12	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD <i>X</i>	1	\$	400.00	\$ 400.00
13	REVERSE SENSOR <i>/</i>	1	\$	220.00	\$ 220.00

TOTAL \$ 1,576.00

30 /
20 X NAI
30 X NAI
10 X NAI
20 X NAI
30 X NAI
200 /
349
230 /

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST	APPROVED
1	TO PANEL BEAT, WELD, CUT, KNOCK, GRAZE, ADJUST, REPLACE NEW PARTS	\$ 1,800.00	<i>1200 300</i>	
2	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX ADJACENT PANELS	\$ 1,600.00	<i>200 300</i>	
3	TUFF COAT	\$ 200.00	<i>30 X</i>	
4	WIRING/ BULB CHECKING	\$ 80.00	<i>30 /</i>	
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$ 180.00	<i>50 30 /</i>	
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$ 80.00	<i>20 /</i>	
7	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST	\$ 150.00	<i>X</i>	
8	TRANSFER BOOT LID MECHANISM	\$ 80.00	<i>30 X</i>	
9	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$ 80.00	<i>30 X</i>	

680

10	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS/RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC	\$	180.00	X	
----	---	----	--------	---	--

TOTAL \$ 4,430.00

~~1890~~

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 8,419.53
TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 4,430.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 12,849.53

APPROVED DETAILS
EXCESS
NO. OF WORKING DAYS
RE-SURVEY
PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM
DATE & TIME OF SURVEY
SURVEYED BY
CONTACT NUMBER
FAX NUMBER

AL 111 111 111 111

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and
is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

P- 3269.55

N- 340

L- 1890

5490.55

L/S - 4392.44

4400

2 days

P- 636

N- 239

L- 680

1546

L/S - 1236.80

= 1250 ✓

3 days

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG19009041/ESD3N2

Date: 18/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	Policy No:	28880426
Claimant Vehicle No :	SJG7835G	Insured Vehicle No :	SDX2326Z
Date of Loss:	17/05/2019	Nature of Claim:	TP
		Claim No:	593872

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:	SJG7835G	Engine No:	1NZX778254
Make & Model:	TOYOTA VIOS EA, 1.5 (A)	Chassis No:	MR053HY9305071659
Reg. Date:	16/07/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)	Odometer:	276420 km
Colour:	Black		
Engine Capacity:	1497 cc		
Market Value/New Car Price:	N/A		
Sum Insured (\$\$):	Market Value/New Car Price		

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:	Steering (Serviceable):	Yes	Footbrake (Serviceable):	Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable):	Yes	Engine Modification:	No	Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:	185/60 R15	Rear Tyre Size:	185/60 R15
Front Left Side:	HIFLY 7 mm	Rear Left Side:	HIFLY 7 mm
Front Right Side:	HIFLY 7 mm	Rear Right Side:	HIFLY 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,419.52	866.00	7,553.52	89.71
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,430.00	680.00	3,750.00	84.65
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (\$\$)	12,849.52	1,546.00	11,303.52	87.97
Approved Total (Overridden) (\$\$)		1,250.00		
(\$\$)	12,849.52	1,250.00	11,599.52	90.27
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (\$\$)	899.47	87.50	811.97	90.27
Nett Amount (\$\$)	13,748.99	1,337.50	12,411.49	90.27

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:	22/05/2019		
Date Inspected:	23/05/2019	Inspected At:	Sk Automobile Pte Ltd 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-46 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair:	3.0 days		

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Oct 2019)
Parts:	143	TOYOTA VIOS EA 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJG7835G)	
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page	
Further Info:	Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.	

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Not Necessary	698.00 FL	*- FL
2	1		*BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING	Not Necessary	289.00 FL	*- FL
3	1		*BOOT LID TOP LOCK	Not Necessary	298.00 FL	*- FL
4	1		*BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP	Not Necessary	192.00 FL	*- FL
5	2		*BOOT LID HINGE	Not Necessary	140.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*BOOT LID LOGO	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*- FL
7	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM VIOS	Not Necessary	54.90 FL	*- FL
8	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM SPORTS	Not Necessary	55.90 FL	*- FL
9	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM E	Not Necessary	29.60 FL	*- FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	591.00 FL	*472.00 FL
11	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Broken	180.00 FL	*180.00 FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (FRONT)	Broken	196.00 FL	*196.00 FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (REAR)	Not Necessary	110.00 FL	*- FL
14	2		*TAIL LAMP	Not Necessary	996.00 FL	*- FL
15	2		*TAIL LAMP PANEL	Repair	552.40 FL	*- FL
16	2		*REAR FENDER INNER COWLING	Not Necessary	158.40 FL	*- FL
17	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	642.00 FL	*- FL
18	2		*REAR FENDER AIR VENT	Not Necessary	128.60 FL	*- FL
19	1		*REAR END PANEL	Not Necessary	620.00 FL	*- FL
20	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	230.00 FL	*- FL
21	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL (DENTED)	Not Consistent With The Impact	987.90 FL	*- FL
22	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP SPONGE (SIDE)	Not Necessary	442.20 FL	*- FL
23	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP SPONGE (INNER)	Not Necessary	298.10 FL	*- FL
24	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	*- FL
25	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*- FL
26	1		*REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR	Not Necessary	261.70 FL	*- FL
27	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE WITH BOX	Not Necessary	780.00 FL	*- FL
28	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
29	10		*REAR NUMBER CLIPS	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
30	1		*BOOT LID SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*- FS
31	4		*BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING CLIP	Not Necessary	26.00 FS	*- FS
32	18		*REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	117.00 FS	*- FS
33	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (18pcs)	Not Necessary	117.00 FS	*- FS
34	4		*TAIL LAMP CLIPS	Not Necessary	32.00 FS	*- FS
35	2		*TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	160.00 FS	*- FS
36	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (6pcs)	Not Necessary	39.00 FS	*- FS
37	1		*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL	Not Necessary	120.00 FS	*- FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
38	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*- FS
39	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	400.00 FS	*- FS
40	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Broken	220.00 FS	*200.00 FS
41	1		*BOOT LID LOWER LOCK	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*- FL

F=Franchise part, S=SpcNett, L=ListItemDisc.

Sub Total (S\$)	10,700.70	1,078.00
- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	2,281.18	212.00
Total Parts (S\$)	8,419.52	866.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labour Items				
1	TO PANEL BEAT, WELD, CUT, KNOCK, GRAZE, ADJUST, REPLACE NEW PARTS.	New	1,800.00	300.00
2	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX ADJACENT PANELS.	New	1,600.00	300.00
3	TUFF COAT.	New	200.00	0.00
4	WIRING / BULB CHECKING.	New	80.00	30.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	New	180.00	30.00
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.	New	80.00	20.00
7	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST.	New	150.00	0.00
8	TRANSFER BOOT LID MECHANISM.	New	80.00	0.00
9	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	New	80.00	0.00
10	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/ CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	New	180.00	0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)			4,430.00	680.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >